

Mohave Contract User Guide for W W Williams Company LLC dba Auto Safety House

Contract Number: 21D-ASH2-0703 Vendor Website: http://www.autosafetyhouse.com

Products or Services:

W.W. Williams, LLC., D.B.A. Auto Safety House provides only service body sales, repair and parts. Service body manufacturers provided included Knapheide and Reading Body. They

offer custom fabrication.

Excluded In-House Lease Financing

Items: Vehicles Sales

P.O. W W Williams Company LLC dba Auto

Address: Safety House

Joy Terry

2630 W. Buckeye Rd. Phoenix AZ, 85009 Remit W W Williams Company LLC dba Auto

To: Safety House Attn: Payables

2630 West Buckeye Rd. Phoenix AZ, 85009

Effective Date: 7/2/2021 Renews: July 3

Final Expiration: 7/3/2026

Contract Specialist: Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP Phone: 928-718-3222

Email: michael@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Sherry Jimenez

Phone: 928-718-3219

Email: sherry@mesc.org

Pricing: Percentage off MSRP

Shipping: Shipping will be FOB Auto Safety House. Freight charge will apply as a separate line item on the invoice. Customer will be charged freight at Auto Safety House cost. Any special order item that has a freight charge inbound will be invoiced to the customer at Auto Safety House cost. This will show as a separate line item on the invoice.

Volume Discount: N/A Perf/Pay Bond: N/A

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to W W Williams Company LLC dba Auto Safety House and send to Mohave for review.